We offer special discounted rates for Professional Intermediaries (Sub-Agents) for volume business. Please contact us for quotations.

SCHEDULE OF FEES (COMPANY FORMATION)

FIRST YEAR – Belize LLC Formation	
LLC Formation Fee (Inclusive of Government Fees)	
Asset Protection LLC registered in Belize with standard provision one class and series of membership interest	ss USD\$%2\$00
➤ Belize LLC Operating Agreement filed at the Company Registry	Optional
> Registered Agent / Office Fee (Annual)	USD\$300
SECOND & SUBSEQUENT YEARS – Anniversary Date	
Belize LLC - Annual Renewal Fee (Inclusive of Government Fees)	USD\$500
> Government penalty fee for late payment (within 3 months from the anniversary date)	USD\$15
➤ Government penalty fee for late payment (over 3 months from the anniversary date)	USD\$75
> Government penalty fee for late payment (over one year from the anniversary date)	USD\$150
OTHER SERVICES (optional)	
Power of Attorney Company Name Change Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Incumbency (standard provision) Notarization (Per document) Apostille (Per documents / Inclusive of Notarization) Legalization (Per documents) Authentication at Foreign Embassy (Per documents) Assistance to open bank account (per account, exclusive of disbursements) Corporate Seal Courier	USD\$250 USD\$400 USD\$175 USD\$200 USD\$100 USD\$200 USD\$150 USD\$300 USD\$850 USD\$150 USD\$90
TIME COST & DISBURSEMENTS Time or money spent on clients' business other than that included above will be	
billed as incurred. All out-of-pocket expenses are fully recoverable.	Hourly Rate

Please note that this schedule of fees refers to standard provisions but there may be additional fees based on the complexity of the service provided.